SCHOTTKY BARRIER RECTIFIERS                                                                 APD340
             Data Sheet
1
Aug. 2011  Rev. 1. 3 BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
Cathode line by
marking
Features
· Low Forward Voltage Drop

2
Aug. 2011  Rev. 1. 3 BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
Ordering Information
Package Temperature
Range
Part Number Marking ID Packing
TypeLead Free Green Lead Free Green
DO-27 -50 to 125oC
APD340VP-E1 APD340VP-G1 D340VP 340VPG Bulk
APD340VPTR-E1 APD340VPTR-G1 D340VP 340VPG Ammo
DO-214AC -50 to 125oC APD340VRTR-G1 340VRG Tape &
Reel
Circuit Type
Package
VP: DO-27